01-06-2004

- 102638022

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	8923 V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. YAH Enterprises, LC	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Centage Corporation     Internal
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Address:  Street Address: 7702 Ludington  City: HoustonState: TX Zip: 77071  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: 01/09/2003	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Massachusetts  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,480,177
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes V No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Dishard T. Dadage.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1
Name:Richard T. Redano Internal Address:_Duane Morris LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Greenway Plaza, Suite 500	8. Deposit account number:
City: Houston State: TX Zip:77046	
9. Signature.	
Richard T. Redano  Name of Person Signing  Si	<u>Tholano</u> 12/30/2003 gnature Date
Total humber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

01/05/2004 ECOOPER 00000293 2480177

Form **PTO-1594** 

(Rev. 10/02)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 BP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002890 FRAME: 0832

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, YAH Enterprises, LC ("Assignor") hereby assigns all of its worldwide right, title and interest in the trademark BUDGET MAESTRO, all goodwill associated with said mark, and all state and federal trademark registrations of said mark to Centage Corporation ("Assignee").

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

This assignment is effective this 9 date of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

YAH Enterprises, LC (Assignor)

By: Kamran Sassoon

Title: General Manager

RECORDED: 01/02/2004

HOU\21383.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002890 FRAME: 0833

Date /9/03